FRANKLIN COUNTY RESOLUTION _____

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ADOPTION OF THE FRANKLIN COUNTY 2020 MISCELLANEOUS BUDGETS

WHEREAS, pursuant to RCW 36.40.060 and 36.40.080, a public hearing was conducted December 10th, 2019 to take testimony for and against the adoption of the Franklin County 2020 Miscellaneous Budgets; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Franklin County Commissioners constitutes the legislative authority of Franklin County and agreed to adopt the 2020 Miscellaneous Budgets as bottom line fund budgets in the amount of \$59,308,939 for revenues and expenditures; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Franklin County Board of Commissioners hereby adopt the Franklin County 2020 Miscellaneous Fund Budgets in the amount of \$59,308,939 for revenues and expenditures; and

APPROVED this 17th day of December 2019.

		BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FRANKLIN COUNTY, WASHINGTON
		Robert Koch, Chair
Attest:		Brad Peck, Chair Pro Tem
Clerk to the Board		Clint Didier, Member
Originals:	Auditor Accounting	